## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 428 by Representative Dwight

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, line 13, after "<u>Appeals</u>" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 14 in its
  entirety, and insert "<u>is</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 16, after "<u>legislature.</u>" and before "<u>The</u>" insert the following:
- 6 "It shall have jurisdiction over all matters related to state and local taxes or fees or
   7 other claims against the state as provided by law."

## 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 2, line 17, after "a" and before "remedy" delete "complete" and insert "complete"

## 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 11 On page 2, delete line 18, and insert the following:
- 12 "taxpayers for their prompt recovery of any constitutional tax and to allow"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 2, line 19, after "Appeals to" and before "matters" delete "hear" and insert "extend
- 15 to"